2023 Community Service Volunteer Officer General Award

Congratulations to LISA HALE!



Lisa HaleVice President, Morgtgage Originator
Nacogdoches

"The community response in support of the Education Foundation has been outstanding. I am honored to be a charter board member."

- Lisa Hale

Lisa Hale, Vice President and Mortgage Originator, was selected as a 2023 Community Service Award winner to recognize her work with the Nacogdoches ISD Education Foundation. Hale is a board member for the organization.

The Education Foundation connects community resources with the needs of the school district in order to support the mission of Nacogdoches ISD. They use raised funds to enhance and complement the mission, understanding that everyone in the community is responsible for creating a quality education system. By providing innovative teaching grants, scholarships and recognition for exemplary educators, they seek to promote innovation in teaching processes and enhancement in the quality of education for all students. Supporting a district of eleven campuses, the Foundation has been able to fund projects such as STEM programs including robotics and physics and purchasing classroom sets of books that can be incorporated into curriculum.

As a Board member for the Nacogdoches ISD Education Foundation, Hale assists with public relations and fundraising. An alumni of Nacogdoches ISD, she is able to better tell the story of the district and share the need. The organization is in its second year of existence, and Hale is a proud charter member of the board.

With more than 24 years in the banking industry, Hale joined Austin Bank in 2004 as a retail office manager before moving to her current role. She was promoted to Vice President in 2021. Very active in her community, Hale has been a member of the Recent Alumni Business Advisory Council and SFA Alumni Association; served on the boards of United Way and the Nacogdoches Chamber of Commerce; and is a Nacogdoches Junior Forum member. She and her husband, Shane, have two children and live in Nacogdoches.



With you for good.